HB0574/386588/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 574

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and M. Washington" and substitute "<u>M. Washington, Hammen, Angel, Bromwell, Cullison, Hayes, Kelly, Kipke, Krebs, McDonough, McMillan, Miele, Morgan, Morhaim, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Pendergrass, Reznik, Sample-Hughes, West, and K. Young".</u>

On page 2, in line 3, after "14-320(b)," insert "14-404(a)(40) and (41),"; in line 9, strike "and"; in the same line, after "15-311" insert ", and 15-314(a)(41) and (42)"; in line 14, after "14-316(g)," insert "14-404(a)(42),"; in line 17, strike "and"; and in the same line, after "15-307(g)" insert ", and 15-314(a)(43)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, after line 24, insert:

"14-404.

- (a) Subject to the hearing provisions of § 14–405 of this subtitle, a disciplinary panel, on the affirmative vote of a majority of the quorum of the disciplinary panel, may reprimand any licensee, place any licensee on probation, or suspend or revoke a license if the licensee:
- (40) Fails to keep adequate medical records as determined by appropriate peer review; [or]
- (41) Performs a cosmetic surgical procedure in an office or a facility that is not:

HB0574/386588/1
Amendments to HB 574
Page 2 of 6

HGO

- (i) Accredited by:
- <u>1. The American Association for Accreditation of Ambulatory Surgical Facilities;</u>
- 2. <u>The Accreditation Association for Ambulatory Health</u>
 Care; or
- 3. <u>The Joint Commission on the Accreditation of Healthcare Organizations; or</u>
- (ii) Certified to participate in the Medicare program, as enacted by Title XVIII of the Social Security Act; OR

(42) FAILS TO SUBMIT TO A CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORDS CHECK UNDER § 14-308.1 OF THIS TITLE.".

On page 30, after line 23, insert:

"15-314.

- (a) Subject to the hearing provisions of § 15–315 of this subtitle, a disciplinary panel, on the affirmative vote of a majority of the quorum, may reprimand any physician assistant, place any physician assistant on probation, or suspend or revoke a license if the physician assistant:
- (41) Performs delegated medical acts beyond the scope of the delegation agreement filed with the Board or after notification from the Board that an advanced duty has been disapproved; [or]

Amendments to HB 574 Page 3 of 6

- (42) Performs delegated medical acts without the supervision of a physician; OR
- (43) FAILS TO SUBMIT TO A CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORDS CHECK UNDER § 14-308.1 OF THIS ARTICLE.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, after line 11, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 12, 13, 14, 15, and 16, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 9, after line 5, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 6, 7, 8, 9, and 10, strike "(II)", "(IV)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 11, after line 3, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

in lines 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8, strike "(II)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VII)", respectively; after line 26, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

HGO

and in lines 27 and 28, strike "(II)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively.

On page 12, in lines 1, 2, and 3, strike "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 14, after line 1, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

in lines 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively; after line 24, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 25, 26, and 27, strike "(II)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively.

On page 15, in lines 1 and 2, strike "(V)" and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(VI)" and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 16, after line 20, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 21, 22, 23, 24, and 25, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 17, after line 17, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

Page 5 of 6

HGO

and in lines 18, 19, 20, 21, and 22, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 19, after line 14, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 15, 16, 17, 18, and 19, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 20, after line 8, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 9, 10, 11, 12, and 13, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 22, after line 5, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

in lines 6, 7, 8, 9, and 10, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively; after line 28, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in line 29, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".

On page 23, in lines 1, 2, 3, and 4, strike "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

(Over)

Page 6 of 6

On page 25, after line 13, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 26, after line 8, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 9, 10, 11, 12, and 13, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 28, after line 22, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 23, 24, 25, 26, and 27, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 29, after line 17, insert:

"(II) THE NATURE OF THE CRIME;";

and in lines 18, 19, 20, 21, and 22, strike "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively.